
 
 

Poly Chain® GT Zahnscheiben 
 

Zahnscheibentypen 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Poly Chain® GT Zahnscheiben – 8M 
 

Durchmesser mm               

Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

8M-25S-12 25 2 F 1108 63,66 62,06 70 - 49 2 20 - 22 - 
8M-28S-12 28 2 F 1108 0.071 0.070 75 - 56 2 20 - 22 - 
8M-30S-12 30 2 F 1210 76,39 74,79 82,5   60 5 20 - 25 - 
8M-32S-12 32 2 F 1610 81,49 79,89 87   66 5 20 - 25 - 
8M-34S-12 34 2 F 1610 86,58 84,98 91   69 5 20 - 25 - 
8M-36S-12 36 2 F 1610 91,67 90,07 97   76 5 20 - 25 - 
8M-38S-12 38 2 F 1610 96,77 95,17 102   78 5 20 - 25 - 
8M-40S-12 40 2 F 1610 101,86 100,26 106 - 85 5 20 - 25 - 
8M-45S-12 45 2 F 2012 114,59 112,99 120 - 92 12 20 - 32 - 
8M-48S-12 48 2 F 2012 112,23 120,63 128 - 103 12 20 - 32 - 
8M-50S-12 50 2 F 2012 127,32 125,72 135 - 104 12 20 - 32 - 
8M-56S-12 56 2 F 2012 00.143 00.141 150 - 104 12 20 - 32 - 
8M-60S-12 60 2 F 2012 152,79 151,19 158   111 12 20 - 32 - 
8M-64S-12 64 2 F 2012 162,97 161,37 168   111 12 20 - 32 - 
8M-75S-12 75 2 2012 190,99 189,39 -   111 12 20 - 32 - 
8M-80S-12 80 2 2012 203,72 202,12     111 12 20 - 32 - 
8M-90S-12 90 2 2012 229,18 227,58     111 12 20 - 32 - 

  

Durchmesser mm 
              

Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

8M-25S-21 25 3 F 1108 63,66 62,06 70   - - 30 8 22 - 
8M-28S-21 28 3 F 1210 0.071 0.070 75   - - 30 5 25 - 
8M-30S-21 30 3 F 1210 76,39 74,79 82,5   - - 30 5 25 - 
8M-32S-21 32 3 F 1610 81,49 79,89 87   - - 30 5 25 - 
8M-34S-21 34 3 F 1610 86,58 84,98 91   - - 30 5 25   
8M-36S-21 36 3 F 1610 91,67 90,07 97   - - 30 5 25   
8M-38S-21 38 3 F 1610 96,77 95,17 102   - - 30 5 25   
8M-40S-21 40 3 F 1610 101,86 100,26 106   - - 30 5 25   
8M-45S-21 45 2 F 2012 114,59 112,99 120   92 2 30 - 32   
8M-48S-21 48 2 F 2012 122,23 120,63 128 - 103 2 30 - 32 - 
8M-50S-21 50 2 F 2012 127,32 125,72 135 - 104 2 30 - 32 - 
8M-56S-21 56 2 F 2012 00.143 00.141 150 - 111 2 30 - 32 - 
8M-60S-21 60 2 F 2517 152,79 151,19 158 - 124 15 30 - 45 - 
8M-64S-21 64 2 F 2517 162,97 161,37 168 - 124 15 30 - 45 - 
8M-75S-21 75 2 2517 190,99 189,39 - - 124 15 30 - 45 - 
8M-80S-21 80 2 2517 203,72 202,12 - - 124 15 30 - 45 - 
8M-90S-21 90 9 2517 229,18 227,58 - 198 124 - 30 7,5 45 7,5 
8M-112S-21 112 9 2517 285,21 283,61 - 253 124 - 30 7,5 45 7,5 
8M-140S-21 140 10 3020 356,51 354,91 - 324 150 - 30 10,5 51 10,5



 
 

Poly Chain® GT Zahnscheiben – 8M 
  

Durchmesser mm               

Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

8M-30S-36 30 3 F 1610 76,39 74,79 82,5 - - - 45 - - - 
8M-32S-36 32 3 F 1610 81,49 79,89 87 - - - 45 - - - 
8M-34S-36 34 3 F 1610 86,58 84,98 91 - - - 45 - - - 
8M-36S-36 36 3 F 1610 91,67 90,07 97 - - - 45 - - - 
8M-38S-36 38 3 F 1610 96,77 95,17 102 - - - 45   - - 
8M-40S-36 40 3 F 2012 101,86 100,26 106 - - - 45   - - 
8M-45S-36 45 3 F 2012 114,59 112,99 120 - - - 45   - - 
8M-48S-36 48 3 F 2012 122,23 120,63 128 - - - 45   - - 
8M-50S-36 50 3 F 2012 127,32 125,72 135 - - - 45   - - 
8M-56S-36 56 3 F 2517 00.143 00.141 150 - - - 45 - - - 
8M-60S-36 60 3 F 2517 152,79 151,19 158 - - - 45 - - - 
8M-64S-36 64 3 F 2517 161,97 161,37 168 - - - 45 - - - 
8M-75S-36 75 2 3020 190,99 189,39 - - 150 6 45 - 51 - 
8M-80S-36 80 2 3020 203,72 202,12 - - 150 6 45 - 51 - 
8M-90S-36 90 9 3020 229,18 227,58 - 197 150 - 45 3 51 3 
8M-112S-36 112 9 3020 285,21 283,61 - 253 150 - 45 3 51 3 
8M-140S-36 140 10 3020 356,51 354,91 - 324 150 - 45 3 51 3 
8M-168S-36 168 10 3525 427,81 426,21 - 396 198 - 45 10 65 10 
8M-192S-36 192 10 3525 488,92 487,32 - 457 198 - 45 10 65 10 

  

Durchmesser mm               

Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

8M-40S-62 40 3 F 2012 101,86 100,26 106   - - 72   - - 
8M-45S-62 45 3 F 2012 114,59 112,99 120     - 72   - - 
8M-48S-62 48 3 F 2517 122,23 120,63 128     - 72 - - - 
8M-50S-62 50 3 F 2517 127,32 125,72 135     - 72 - - - 
8M-56S-62 56 6 F 2517 00.143 00.141 150 111   - 72 13,5 45 13,5
8M-60S-62 60 6 F 2517 152,79 151,19 158 121   - 72 13,5 45 13,5
8M-64S-62 64 6 F 2517 162,97 161,37 168 131   - 72 13,5 45 13,5
8M-75S-62 75 6 3020 190,99 189,39 - 159   - 72 10,5 51 10,5
8M-80S-62 80 6 3020 203,72 202,12 - 172   - 72 10,5 51 10,5
8M-90S-62 90 6 3020 229,18 227,58 - 197   - 72 10,5 51 10,5
8M-112S-62 112 7 3020 285,21 283,61 - 253 150 - 72 10,5 51 10,5
8M-140S-62 140 7 3525 356,51 354,91 - 324 198 - 72 3,5 65 3,5 
8M-168S-62 168 8 3525 427,81 426,21 - 396 198 - 72 3,5 65 3,5 
8M-192S-62  192 8 3525 488,92 487,32 - 457 198 - 72 3,5 65 3,5 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

Poly Chain® GT Zahnscheiben – 14M 
  

Durchmesser mm               
Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

14M-28S-20 28 3 F 2012 124,78 121,98 128 -     33       
14M-30S-20 30 3 F 2012 133,69 130,89 138 -     33       
14M-32S-20 32 3 F 2012 00.143 00.140 154 -     33       
14M-34S-20 34 2 F 2517 151,52 148,72 160 - 117 12 33   45   
14M-36S-20 36 2 F 2517 160,43 157,63 168 - 117 12 33   45   
14M-38S-20 38 2 F 2517 169,34 166,54 183 - 117 12 33   45   
14M-40S-20 40 2 F 2517 178,25 175,45 188 - 117 12 33   45   
14M-44S-20 44 2 F 3020 196,08 193,28 211 - 144 18 33   51   
14M-48S-20 48 2 F 3020 00.214 211,11 226 - 144 18 33   51   
14M-50S-20 50 2 F 3020 222,82 220,02 240 - 144 18 33   51   
14M-56S-20 56 9 F 3020 249,55 246,76 256 207 144 - 33 9 51 9 
14M-60S-20 60 9 3020 267,38 264,58 - 224 159 - 33 9 51 9 
14M-64S-20 64 9 3020 285,21 282,41 - 242 159 - 33 9 51 9 
14M-72S-20 72 9 3020 320,86 318,06 - 278 159 - 33 9 51 9 
14M-80S-20 80 9 3020 356,51 353,71 - 314 159 - 33 9 51 9 
14M-90S-20 90 10 3020 401,07 398,27 - 360 159 - 33 9 51 9 

14M-112S-20 112 10 3020 499,11 496,31 - 456 159 - 33 9 51 9 
14M-140S-20 140 10 3020 623,89 621,09 - 581 159 - 33 9 51 9 

  

Durchmesser mm               
Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

14M-28S-37 28 5 F 2012 124,78 121,98 128 88     51 - 32 19 
14M-30S-37 30 6 F 2517 133,69 130,89 138 98     51 3 45 3 
14M-32S-37 32 6 F 2517 00.143 00.140 154 100     51 3 45 3 
14M-34S-37 34 6 F 2517 151,52 148,72 160 109     51 3 45 3 
14M-36S-37 36 5 F 2517 160,43 157,63 168 117     51 - 45 6 
14M-38S-37 38 5 F 2517 169,34 166,54 183 126 - - 51 - 45 6 
14M-40S-37 40 5 F 2517 178,25 175,45 188 135 - - 51 - 45 6 
14M-44S-37 44 3 F 3020 196,08 193,28 211 - - - 51 - - - 
14M-48S-37 48 3 F 3020 00.214 211,11 226 - - - 51 - - - 
14M-50S-37 50 3 F 3020 222,82 220,02 240 - - - 51 - - - 
14M-56S-37 56 7 F 3020 249,55 246,76 256 207 144 - 51 0 51 0 
14M-60S-37 60 7 3020 267,38 264,58 - 224 159 - 51 0 51 0 
14M-64S-37 64 7 3020 285,21 282,41 - 242 159 - 51 0 51 0 
14M-72S-37 72 7 3020 320,86 318,06 - 278 159 - 51 0 51 0 
14M-80S-37 80 7 3020 356,51 353,71 - 314 159 - 51 0 51 0 
14M-90S-37 90 8 3020 401,07 398,27 - 360 159 - 51 0 51 0 

14M-112S-37 112 8 3020 499,11 496,31 - 456 159 - 51 0 51 0 
14M-140S-37 140 10 3525 623,89 621,09 - 581 206 - 51 7 65 7 
14M-168S-37 168 10 3525 748,66 745,87 - 706 206 - 51 7 65 7 
14M-192S-37 192 10 4030 855,61 852,82 - 812 215 - 51 12,5 76 12,5



 
 

Poly Chain® GT Zahnscheiben – 14M 
  

Durchmesser mm               

Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

14M-44S-68 44 6 F 3020 196,08 193,28 211 153 - - 84 16,5 51   
14M-48S-68 48 5 F 3020 00.214 211,11 226 171 -   84 - 51 33 
14M-50S-68 50 6 F 3525 222,82 220,02 240 180 -   84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-56S-68 56 6 F 3525 249,55 246,76 256 207 -   84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-60S-68 60 6 3525 267,38 264,58 - 224 -   84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-64S-68 64 j6 3525 285,21 282,41 - 242 -   84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-72S-68 72 7 3525 320,86 318,06 - 278 178 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-80S-68 80 7 3525 356,51 353,71 - 314 178 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-90S-68 90 8 3525 401,07 398,27 - 360 178 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 

14M-112S-68 112 8 3525 499,11 496,31 - 456 178   84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-140S-68 140 8 3525 623,89 621,09 - 581 206   84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-168S-68 168 8 3525 748,66 745,87 - 706 206   84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-192S-68 192 8 4030 855,61 852,82 - 812 215   84 4 76 4 

  

Durchmesser mm               
Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

14M-48S-90 48 6 F 3525 00.214 211,11 226 171 - - 106 20 66 20 
14M-50S-90 50 6 F 3525 222,82 220,02 240 180 - - 106 20 66 20 
14M-56S-90 56 6 F 3525 249,55 246,76 256 207 - - 106 20 66 20 
14M-60S-90 60 6 3525 267,38 264,58 - 224 - - 106 20 66 20 
14M-64S-90 64 6 3525 285,21 282,41 - 242 - - 106 20 66 20 
14M-72S-90 72 7 3525 320,86 318,06 - 278 178 - 106 20 66 20 
14M-80S-90 80 7 4030 356,51 353,71 - 314 215 - 106 15 76 15 
14M-90S-90 90 7 4030 401,07 398,27 - 360 215 - 106 15 76 15 

14M-112S-90 112 8 4535 499,11 496,31 - 456 215 - 106 8 90 8 
14M-140S-90 140 8 4535 623,89 621,09 - 581 215 - 106 8 90 8 
14M-168S-90 168 8 5040 748,66 745,87 - 706 267 - 106 2 102 2 
14M-192S-90 192 8 5040 855,61 852,82 - 812 267 - 106 2 102 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Poly Chain® GT Zahnscheiben – 14M 

 

Durchmesser mm               

Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

14M-44S-68 44 6 F 3020 196,06 193,28 211 153 - - 84 16,5 51 16,5
14M-48S-68 48 5 F 3020 213,90 211,11 226 171 - - 84 - 51 33 
14M-50S-68 50 6 F 3525 222,82 220,02 240 180 - - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-56S-68 56 6 F 3525 249,55 246,76 256 207 - - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-60S-68 60 6 3525 267,38 264,58 - 224   - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-64S-68 64 6 3525 285,21 282,41 - 242 - - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-72S-68 72 7 3525 320,86 318,06 - 278 178 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-80S-68 80 7 3525 356,51 353,71 - 314 178 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-90S-68 90 8 3525 401,07 398,27 - 360 178 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 

14M-112S-68 112 8 3525 499,11 496,31   456 178 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-140S-68 140 8 3525 623,89 621,09 - 581 206 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-168S-68 168 8 3525 748,66 745,87 - 706 206 - 84 9,5 65 9,5 
14M-192S-68 192 8 4030 855,61 852,82 - 812 215 - 84 4 76 4 

  

Durchmesser mm               

Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

14M-48S-90 48 6 F 3525 213,90 211,11 226 171 - - 106 20 66 20 

14M-50S-90 50 6 F 3525 222,82 220,02 240 180 - - 106 20 66 20 

14M-56S-90 56 6 F 3525 249,55 246,76 256 207 - - 106 20 66 20 

14M-60S-90 60 6 3525 267,38 264,58 - 224 - - 106 20 66 20 

14M-64S-90 64 6 3525 285,21 282,41 - 242 - - 106 20 66 20 

14M-72S-90 72 7 3525 320,86 318,06 - 278 178 - 106 20 66 20 

14M-80S-90 80 7 4030 356,51 353,71 - 314 215 - 106 15 76 15 

14M-90S-90 90 7 4030 401,07 398,27 - 360 215 - 106 15 76 15 

14M-112S-90 112 8 4535 499,11 496,31 - 456 215 - 106 8 90 8 

14M-140S-90 140 8 4535 623,89 621,09 - 581 215 - 106 8 90 8 

14M-168S-90 168 8 5040 748,66 745,87 - 706 267 - 106 2 102 2 
14M-192S-90 192 8 5040 855,61 852,82 - 812 267 - 106 2 102 2 

  

Durchmesser mm               
Zahnscheiben- 
bezeichnung 

Zähne- 
zahl Typ Buchse Wirkdurchmesser  Außen Bordscheibe A B E F K L M 

14M-50S-125 50 6 F 3525 222,82 220,02 240 180 - - 141 38 65 38 

14M-56S-125 56 6 F 3525 249,55 246,76 256 207   - 141 38 65 38 

14M-60S-125 60 6 4030 267,38 264,58 - 224   - 141 32,5 76 32,5 

14M-64S-125 64 6 4030 285,21 282,41 - 242   - 141 32,5 76 32,5 

14M-72S-125 72 7 4030 320,86 318,06 - 278 215 - 141 32,5 76 32,5 

14M-80S-125 80 7 4030 356,51 353,71 - 314 215 - 141 32,5 76 32,5 

14M-90S-125 90 7 4030 401,07 398,27 - 360 215 - 141 32,5 76 32,5 

14M-112S-125 112 8 4535 499,11 496,31 - 456 215   141 26 89 26,0 

14M-140S-125 140 8 4535 623,89 621,09 - 581 215   141 26 89 26,0 

14M-168S-125 168 8 5040 748,66 745,87   706 267   141 19,5 102 19,5 

14M-192S-125 192 8 5040 855,61 852,82   812 267   141 19,5 102 19,5 
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